DeKalb County Superior Court

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT/MISC. CALENDAR

03/19/2024 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

Case Number

Defendant

Indicted Charges

State Attorney

Defense Attorney

1) Denzel Jaleel Sutton V.G.C.S.A. - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE |1 16-13-30(a) JOYA T. FORTSON
23CR1286 X0429387 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
DOB: 06/06/1991 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY A CONVICTED FELON 16-11-131(b)
R DOA: 04/08/2022 OR FIRST OFFENDER PROBATIONER
n Jail: o .
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT
2) Quintarious Zantez AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a) SEAN P. JOHNSTON __ SHARI LINDSEY
23CR2681 Gordon AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)
X0524087 FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- 17-6-12
In Jail: No DOB: 01/06/1999 FELONY
DOA: 12/28/2021
Comments: STATUS HEARING
3) Kaiser Campbell AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a) JOYA T. FORTSON
23CR2730 X1809806 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION  16-11-106(b)
DOB: 01/03/1989 OF A FELONY
In Jail: No DOA:
Comments: STATUS HEARING
4) Noah Luke Luoma BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE 16-7-1(b) ELIAZETTE JOHNSON
24CR1101 X2009388
DOB: 06/04/1998
In Jail: No DOA: 08/06/2022

Comments: ARRAIGNMENT
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5) Xavier Smith, Jr.
24CR1189 X2008378

DOB: 11/11/2003
In Jail: Yes DOA: 08/16/2023

Comments: ARRAIGNMENT

O 0o NOULL B~ WN

NN NNRRRRR 2 B 2
W NN OV NOULE b= O

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)
16-7-1(c)

SEAN P. JOHNSTON

RYAN MECK




DeKalb County Superior Court

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT/MISC. CALENDAR

03/19/2024 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

| Case Number

Defendant

Indicted Charges

State Attorney

Defense Attorney

6)
24CR1189

In Jail: Yes

Ronald Anthony Cuffie
X0478724

DOB: 05/26/1994
DOA: 08/05/2023
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ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE
WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT OR FELONY
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7) Rafeel Ohanesyan 1 THEFT BY CONVERSION - FELONY 16-8-4 JOYA T. FORTSON MICHAEL D. BIXON,
24CR1213 X2208315 ESQUIRE

DOB: 06/24/1990
In Jail: No DOA: 10/04/2022
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT
8) Parrish S Allen 1 ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE 16-8-18 JOYA T. FORTSON
24CR1214 X2310916 WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT OR FELONY

DOB: 05/30/1989
In Jail: No DOA: 01/10/2023
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT
9) Jonathan Hulett 1 THEFT BY DECEPTION - FELONY 16-8-3 JOYA T. FORTSON
24CR1227 X2002800

DOB: 05/07/1976
In Jail: No DOA: 03/07/2020
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT
10) James Jerome Williams 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, FAMILY VIOLENCE 16-5-21(K) RAMIKA GOURDINE  RYAN MECK
24CR1255 X0031867 2 FALSE IMPRISONMENT 16-5-41

DOB: 10/07/1960
In Jail: No DOA: 01/23/2020
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT
11) Ghristopher Mora 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a) JOYA T. FORTSON THEODORE RANDEL
24CR1265 Gomeze 2 AGGRAVATED BATTERY 16-5-24(a)

X2316114 3 BATTERY 16-5-23.1(a)
In Jail: Yes DOB: 10/09/1997

DOA:
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12) Frederick Whitlock 1 HOME INVASION IN THE FIRST DEGREE 16-7-5(b) JOYA T. FORTSON SUTTON FREEDMAN
24CR1268 X1812412 2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)

DOB: 11/19/1971 3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)
in Jail: Vs DOA: 07/27/2023 4 TERRORISTIC THREATS 16-11-37(b)
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT
13) Corey Felton Mccombs 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE 16-5-21(i) RAMIKA GOURDINE ~ MEGAN MERRILL
24CR1307 X2320740 2 FALSE IMPRISONMENT 16-5-41

DOB: 11/23/1985 3 BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (MISDEMEANOR) 16-5-

. 23.1(f)(1)(a)
il DOA: 11/20/2023

I Jail: Yes 120/ 4 THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 16-8-2
Comments: ARRAIGNMENT
14) Eugene Preston 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a) JOYAT. FORTSON
24CR1318 Frederick

X0348268-1
In Jail: Yes DOB: 06/23/1980

DOA: 06/23/2023
Comments: ARAIGNMENT
15) Rashand Asim Landry 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE 16-5-21(i) RAMIKA GOURDINE
24CR1332 X0329946 2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE 16-5-21(i)

DOB: 02/06/1977 3 AGGRAVATED BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE 16--5-24(g)
In Jail: No DOA: 11/27/2020
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